Waste Stream   October 29, 1998   701,461
Northern Sanitation   December 23, 1998   220,964
NEI   April 30, 1999   105,052(1)
Westfield   April 30, 1999   244,082
Corning Community Disposal   June 4, 1999   59,375
Resource Waste Systems   July 3, 1999   303,598

------------------

(1) Shares issued are exclusive of up to 59,450 shares issuable following an
idemnification period, as defined.

The following is a reconciliation of the amounts (in thousands) of revenues and
net income previously reported for the three months ended July 31, 1998:

   Casella   Fiscal Year   Casella,
   Before   1999/2000   As
   Poolings   Poolings   Restated
   --------   --------   --------

Three Months Ended July 31, 1998
Revenues   $36,717   $8,367   $45,084
Net income (loss)   2,133   (11)   2,122

Three Months Ended July 31, 1999
Revenues   $52,996   $2,040   $55,036
Net income (loss)   3,248   (207)   3,041

All of the pooled entities had fiscal year ends of December 31 and,
subsequent to the poolings, changed their year ends to conform with that of
the Company. For the calendar quarters ended July 31, 1998 and July 31,
1999, $0 in revenues and $0 in net income were excluded from results of
operations in order to conform the accounting periods of the pooled
companies with that of the Company.

Transactions Recorded as Purchases

During the three months ended July 31, 1999, the Company acquired 11 solid and
liquid waste hauling operations in transactions accounted for as purchases.
These transactions were in exchange for consideration of approximately $1.7